

CS 131/23
MR MANEESH KUMAR Vs. MR JATIN KATYAL

19.09.2023

Present : Mr. Rakesh Chandra Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 not served.
Ms. Isha Kapoor, Mr. Jai Saini, Mr. Amit Sharma and Mr.
Rishabh Sharma, Ld. Counsels for defendant no.2.

WS along-with application U/s 5 of Limitation Act, reply to the application U/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC and reply to application U/O VII Rule 14 filed on behalf of the defendant no.2. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied

Three applications U/O VII Rule 11 CPC, U/O XIII Rule 1 & 8 r/w Section 30, 151 CPC and U/O XI Rule 12 & 14 r/w Section 30, 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.2. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied. Reply to the same, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Replication, if any, be filed within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on **23.01.2024** for service of defendant no.1 and completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ proposed issues/ list of witnesses/ affidavit of admission/ denial of documents.

In the meanwhile, issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the interim application to the defendant no.1 on filing of PF/RC for the next date of hearing. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

At this stage, unserved copy of plaint and documents returned to the counsel for plaintiff for reuse.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.09.2023