

CS 131/23

MR MANEESH KUMAR Vs. MR JATIN KATYAL

23.01.2024

Present: Sh. Rakesh Agrawal, Ms. Manju Agrawal and Sh. Sandeep, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 not served.

Ms. Isha Kapoor and Sh. Jai Saini, Ld. Counsels for defendant no.2 through VC.

Issue fresh notice to defendant no.1 in terms of previous order dated 19.09.2023 on filing of PF/RC for the NDOH. Steps be taken within 15 days.

At this stage, unserved copy of the plaint and documents returned to the counsel for plaintiff for reuse.

Put up for service of defendant no.1/arguments on pending application(s)/completion of pleadings/filing of affidavit of admission/denial of documents/proposed issues, if any/list of witnesses/framing of issues on **02.04.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/23.01.2024