

CS 131/23
MR MANEESH KUMAR
Vs.
MR JATIN KATYAL

02.04.2024

Present : Mr. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Jai Saini and Ms. Isha Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2. (*Joined proceedings through video conferencing*).

Steps not taken for service of the defendant no.1 till date.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for compliance of previous order.

Issue fresh summons and notice of the interim application to the defendant no.1 on filing of PF/RC/Copies for **20.08.2024**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.04.2024