

CS 131/23
MR MANEESH KUMAR
Vs.
MR JATIN KATYAL

05.01.2026

Present : Mr. Rakesh Chandra Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for
plaintiff.
Ms. Isha Kapoor and Mr. Jai Saini, Ld. counsel for
defendant no.2.

Reply to the application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC
already filed on behalf of the defendant no.2 on 19.09.2025. The
same is taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Steps not taken to serve defendant no.3 i.e. Sub-
Registrar-VIII-A.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that steps could not
be taken due to his personal difficulty.

At request, issue fresh summons of the suit as well
as notice of the application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the
defendant no.3 on filing of PF/Speed Post/Copies and through all
acceptable modes of services for **29.04.2026**. *Steps be taken
within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.01.2026